
results, final standings and stats
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vs. Windy City
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at Windy City
at Windy City
at Windy City
at Gateway
at Gateway
at Gateway
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
at Florence
at Florence
at Florence
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
at River City
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at River City
vs. Rockford
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vs. Southern Illinois
vs. Southern Illinois
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at Gateway
at Gateway
at Gateway
at River City
at River City
at River City
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L 2-1
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L 9-5
W 6-5
L 14-11
L 9-1
L 6-1
W 8-4
L 9-5
L 11-4
L 6-4
W 7-3
W 8-7
W 13-4
L 9-6
L 8-4
L 5-4
L 10-0
L 2-1
W 2-1
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W 2-1
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W 6-3
W 4-3
L 5-4
L 7-4
W 2-1
L 5-4
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at Windy City
at Windy City
at Rockford
at Rockford
at Rockford
vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. Kalamazoo
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vs. Kalamazoo
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vs. Traverse City
vs. Traverse City
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at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
at Traverse City
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vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
at Southern Illinois
at Southern Illinois
at Southern Illinois
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W 9-4
L 5-1
L 9-4
W 13-5
L 10-9
W 7-6
L 1-0
L 8-4
L 3-2
L 7-3
W 11-9
L 3-2
L 8-5
W 10-3
L 6-3
L 6-3
L 7-2
W 5-0
L 1-0
L 4-1
L 12-8
W 5-3
W 9-4
W 4-1
L 8-6
L 11-4
L 6-3
L 7-1
W 15-5
W 8-0
W 4-3
W 7-2
L 11-0
L 9-3
L 7-5
L 12-7
L 7-4
L 8-4
L 5-2
L 11-3
L 5-3

East Division

Kalamazoo-DC
Traverse City
Washington
Florence
Chillicothe
Midwest

West Division

Windy City-DC
So. Illinois-WC
Gateway-WC
Rockford
River City
Evansville

Average

M. Willie
J. Randall
G. Mochizuki
L. Hetherington

Home runs

I. Omura
J. Pineda
4 players
3 players

RBI

I. Omura
J. Pineda
R. Bethel
T. Pennino

Wins

A. Rogers
R. Bauer
J. Jordan
B. Blanks

Strikeouts

A. Rogers
D. Renfrow
M. Damchuk
R. Bauer

ERA

R. Bethel
J. Lewis
B. Blanks
J. Smith

60-36
50-46
48-48
47-49
39-57
29-67

60-36
58-38
51-45
48-48
47-49
39-57

-
10
12
13
21
31

-
2
9
12
13
21

.347

.323

.314

.305

11
8
5
4

46
42
39
33

8
7
5
4

84
65
59
51

0.00
1.42
2.18
3.03



Bethel, R
Burton, D
Crescenzi, C
Fonseca, A
Gordon, C
Haugen, C
Hetherington, L
Jaros, N
Kampsen, A
Mochizuki, G
Omura, I
Pennino, T
Petrie, B
Pineda, J
Povey, T
Randall, J
Reyes, C
Reynolds, M
Salotti, N
Sullivan, M
Wille, M
TOTAL

294
.269
.213
.247
.182
.250
.305
.258
.143
.314
.239
.278
.000
.264
.230
.323
.252
.200
.255
.242
.347
.266

73
76
41
51
26
3

45
31
21
75
89
68
3

78
48
53
40
5

37
42
29
96

248
279
122
170
88
4

164
124
42

293
314
216

5
288
152
189
147
15

137
132
75

3204

42
42
20
27
13
1

29
16
4

41
52
24
0

42
22
25
15
2

15
21
9

462

73
75
26
42
16
1

50
32
6

92
75
60
0

76
35
61
37
3

35
32
26

853

14
15
5

12
3
0
8
6
2
9

20
11
0

16
12
9
5
0
9
6
2

164

0
0
0
0
3
0
2
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
0
1
0
0

11

5
5
5
3
0
0
4
2
0
4

11
3
0
8
2
0
4
0
5
1
0

62

39
28
19
19
10
1

24
12
5

26
46
33
1

42
18
24
28
0

23
13
4

415

38
13
8

28
9
1

23
11
6

41
49
27
1

41
20
33
8
3

16
27
8

411

1
10
3
4
0
0
6
1
1
6
1
3
0
4
1
1
0
0
1
0
1

44

26
52
40
38
20
2

39
19
14
62
75
36
1

94
41
21
31
2

21
29
8

671

4
9
0

13
1
0
8
0
0

19
0
4
0
3
2
5
1
0
0
6
5

80

2
4
1
4
1
0
3
1
0

10
0
1
0
6
1
6
0
0
0
2
2

44

6
2
4
2
1
0
3
7
0
2
4
5
0
5
2
3
6
0
1
2
4

59

Bauer, R
Bethel, R
Blanks, B
Brinkmann, M
Causey, M
Damchuk, M
Facer, T
Foster, B
Hyde, M
Jordan, J
Lewis, J
Michael, J
Nehls, B
Pawelczyk, K
Phillips, B
Renfrow, D
Rogers, A
Smith, J
Thornton, T
Tuomi, K
Utley, N
TOTAL

18
1

33
4
2

15
24
16
8

11
19
9
5

15
11
31
20
32
9

10
42
96

16
0
0
0
0

12
0
4
8

11
0
0
2
0
6
2

20
0
5

10
0

96

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
0
3

79.2
1.0

41.1
3.2
2.0

75.2
26.1
34.2
35.1
60.0
19.0
14.1
13.0
23.1
46.0
50.2

126.2
32.2
28.2
63.0
56.0

833.0

111
1

40
9
2

95
23
37
57
76
12
22
17
31
41
51

156
25
39
63
45

953 

72
0

14
5
3

54
15
19
36
41
5

15
17
23
26
31
77
14
16
33
28

544

54
0

10
4
3

44
12
17
33
36
3

11
14
21
22
21
59
11
14
30
23

442

49
0

16
1
4

33
10
21
18
18
11
5

11
15
14
21
23
23
9

17
36

355

51
1

28
3
0

59
17
23
29
37
24
13
16
20
34
65
84
41
22
45
49

661

7
0
4
0
0
3
0
1
1
5
0
2
0
1
0
0
8
1
1
3
2

39

5
0
1
0
0
6
1
3
6
5
1
0
1
0
4
4
7
2
2
5
4

57

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
9
0
0
0
1
0
0
9
0
0
1

20

6.10
0.00
2.18
9.82

13.50
5.23
4.10
4.41
8.41
5.40
1.42
6.91
9.69
8.10
4.30
3.73
4.19
3.03
4.40
4.29
3.70
4.78


